
Family Partnership Meetings (FPM) are a structured decision making process. FPMs require facilitators 
who have received training approved by the Virginia Department of Social Services to lead these 
meetings.  A list of approved Family Partnership Meeting Facilitators are listed by region and localities 
and community partners.  The listings are provided for your convenience and will be updated 
periodically.  If you have any questions or information that needs to be updated, please forward it to 
Tracey G. Jackson at tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Last Name First Name Email 

Abashian Lesley Lesley.Abashian@loudoun.gov 

Acker Denise Dacker@nwcsb.com  

Ambrose Artea aambrose@lfsva.org 

Asaro Karen karen.asaro.gmail.com 

BACKER PENNY pbacker@botetourt.org 

BALDWIN PAUL paul.baldwin@familyalliance1.org 

BASON CHRYS mediation@conflictresolutioncenter.us 

BEATSON AMY abeatson@phfs.org 

Beaudoin-Stehlin Cheryl beaudoic@frederick.k12.va.us  

Beazley Margaret msbeazley1@yahoo.com  

Beck Rose Justine rose@wps.k12.va.us  

Best Anita anita.best@cccofva.org 

BIER JERRYANNE jabier3@hotmail.com 

Britton Cybil mcybil@comcast.net 

Brosius Erin ebrosius@nrvcs.org 

Broussard jr. Mac mac.broussard@cccofva.org 

BROWN DENIECE deebrown615@verizon.net 

Burton Deborah dburton@umfs.org 

Callis Darrell darrell.callis@dss.virginia.gov 

CARR-SMITH YVETTE yvettecs810@cox.net 

CASH LINDY lindy.cash@cvcsb.org 

CASSISE DAVID david.cassise@cvcsb.org 

CHAMBERS VALERIE valerie.chambers@lynchburgva.gov 

Chandler Ericka echandler@arlingtonva.us 

Chitwood William wchitwood@provcorp.com 

Cline Brandi brandi.cline@mrcsb.state.va.us 

Coates Holly hcoates@umfs.org 

COATES KAREN kacoates@co.campbell.va.us 

Conkle Jenny jconkle@umfs.org 

COOK TERESA tcook@floydcova.org 

Copenhaver Rita Copenhr@frederick.k12.va.us  

Currier Krista krista.currier@yorkcounty.gov 

Dalton Amber Amber.Dalton@dss.virginia.gov 

Dorsey Precious pdorsey@cf-ys.com 

Dotson Viviana vdotson@wildblue.net  
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Dudley Leanne L.Dudley@bedfordcountyva.gov 

DUGGER PATRICIA patricia.dugger@cvcsb.org 

DUNCAN VENA venalcsw1@cox.net 

DUNTON NADINE na@na.com 

DuPrey Paula paula.duprey@mrcsb.state.va.us 

DUTT ADITI duttaditi@hotmail.com 

DYSICK TERRY guidanceinc@yahoo.com 

FARLOW BRITTANY bnfarlow@co.campbell.va.us 

Foy Martha Martha.Foy@cccofva.org 

Funk Jessica Jessica.Funk@mrcsb.state.va.us 

GARRETT SHARON sharon.garrett@co.halifax.va.us 

GIBSON JERRY jerry.gibson@lynchburgva.gov 

Gilley Kimberly kgilley@umfs.org 

GRAVES LASHAWN lgraves@laelah.com 

Groom Susan groom.susan@wps.k12.va.us  

Haga Kristie kristieh@mrcsb.state.va.us 

HARRIS LONICE lonice.harris@cvcsb.org 

HAYNIE VICKIE vhaynie@fsrv.org 

HENSHAW CASEY CHenshaw@nrvcs.org 

HUBBART MARY mary.hubbart@roanokeva.gov 

HUGHES JOHN john.hughes@lynchburgva.gov 

Jennings Gerry gerry.jennings@roanokeva.gov 

JOHNSON KINDRA kindrajohnson1@gmail.com 

Karriem Jamillah jkarriem@hopewellva.gov 

Kessinger Tiffany Tkessinger@nwcsb.com  

Kidrick Andre kidricka@clarke.k12.va.us  

King Pamela pamela.king@dss.virginia.gov 

KOEPPEL VALERIE vkoeppel@yapinc.org 

Lamanna Ann Ann.Lamanna@dss.virginia.gov  

LAVERTY MARTHA martha.laverty@lynchburgva.gov 

LENK SOPHIA Sophia.Lenk@dss.virginia.gov 

LOVING DAWN dawn.loving@lynchburgva.gov 

Mango Nancy mangon@frederick.k12.va.us 

Markley Holly hMarkley@nwcsb.com  

MARTENS SUSAN smartens@sysva.com 

MARTIN ANDREW amartin@umfs.org 

MATTOCKS APRIL aprilmattocks@gmail.com 

MATTOCKS ERIC ericmattocks@gmail.com 

MAXEY DEBORAH deborah@maxey.com 

MAYHEW TARA Tara.Mayhew@cvcsb.org 

MAYHEW TARA Tara.Mayhew@cvcsb.org 

mailto:groom.susan@wps.k12.va.us
mailto:Tkessinger@nwcsb.com
mailto:kidricka@clarke.k12.va.us
mailto:Ann.Lamanna@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:hMarkley@nwcsb.com


McKiernan Judy mckiernan.judy@wps.k12.va.us  

Meadows Brianne bmeadows@stillpt.net 

Merrel Pamela pmerrel@umfs.org 

Metts Alice ametts@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov 

Mitchell Michelle michelle.mitchell@djj.virginia.gov  

MOORE CATHERINE mediatemoore@comcast.net 

Moore Mary moorem@frederick.k12.va.us  

Munyan Audrey audrey.munyan@djj.virginia.gov  

NANCE CATHERINE c.nance@bedfordco.va.us 

PALMER JULIE juliebpalmer@verizon.net 

PARKER SHEILA sheila_parker@rockbridge.k12.va.us 

PAVAO ADAM apavao@phfs.org 

PAYNE JULIE julie.payne@roanokeva.gov 

Peeling Mitch peelingc@frederick.k12.va.us  

PETERS HOLLY hspeters@ntelos.net 

POWELL RANDEE randee.powell@dss.virginia.gov 

PRICE JENNIFER jprice@nrvcs.org 

Pritchett James jpritchett@nrvcs.org 

Probst Jane jprobst@rrcsb.org 

Restivo Silvia restivos@frederick.k12.va.us  

Ricci Diane riccid@frederick.k12.va.us  

Rice Karen krice@boysandgirlshome.org 

Richmond Carmen Richmond@wps.k12.va.us  

RIGHTMIER PATRICIA prightmier@vcu.edu 

Sandy Michele sandym@frederick.k12.va.us  

SEDWICK BUD bsedwick@co.henry.va.us 

Shaw Tanya tshaw@umfs.org 

SHUTT SUSAN Susan.Shutt@familyalliance1.org 

Simmons Craig crsimmons@umfs.org 

SMART EDDY director@conflictresolutioncenter.us 

SMITH OLYMPIA olympia.smith@mecklenburgva.com 

SPELLMAN ANTHONY tonnyspellman1@gmail.com 

STANLEY AMANDA amanda@twochairsolutions.com 

STOVER DALE dale.stover@dss.virginia.gov 

Strong Kristie Kstrong@nwcsb.com  

Summey Melanie melanie.summey@mrcsb.state.va.us 

TEATERS NORMA nteaters@smythcounty.org 

Thompson Tyler thompst@frederick.k12.va.us  

Thompson Chris thompsonch@clarke.k12.va.us  

TIBBS LINDSAY lindsay.tibbs@gmail.com 

Tierney Susan tierneys@frederick.k12.va.us  
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Tredon Nichole Ntredon@nwcsb.com  

Van Winkle  Julie julie.vanwinkle@djj.virginia.gov  

VAUGHAN KRYSTAL krystal.vaughan@cvcsb.org 

VAUGHN ANGELA angie.vaughn@cvcsb.org 

WEBB JESSICA jessica.webb@roanokeva.gov 

WEILER NICHOLE nichole.weiler@yahoo.com 

WILBURN GARY gwilburn@cox.net 

Willette Teresa twillette@umfs.org 

Wimmer Pamela russell.csa@bvunet.net 

Wood Norma nwood@umfs.org 

WOODWARD HARRIET dustidon@yahoo.com 

Worku Meron meron_worku@yahoo.com 
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